
AAO SG 4  

APPENDIX 1 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS AAO-SG 4 MEETING 

NO
. 

Name (Original Name) User Email 

1 Agnes Aguma aaguma@caa.co.ug 
2 Mohamoud Addow Aibakar aaibakar@scaa.gov.so 
3 Andrew Ambazimana aambazimana@caa.co.ug 
4 Alexander Bahati abahati@caa.gov.rw 
5 Abibou Mbaye abibou.mbaye@anacim.sn 
6 Muritala Abiodun Nojeem abiodunnojeem81@gmail.com 
7 Alexandre Damiba adamiba@icao.int 
8 AFI RMA afirma@atns.co.za 
9 Alex Sinyangwe alex.sinyangwe@caa.co.zm 
10 Alioune Thiam alioune.thiam@anacim.sn 
11 Aliou Tine alioutine21@outlook.com 
12 Mbaraga (Augustin Mbaraga) ambaraga@rac.co.rw 
13 Amilcar Nascimento amilcarnascimento@hotmail.com 
14 Amos Bwali amos.bwali@zacl.aero 
15 Audrey Chilabi amukela589@gmail.com 
16 Abdel Andhumouddine Boinali andhumeabdel@gmail.com 
17 Andrew Njiru anjiru@kcaa.or.ke 
18 Anne-Marie Ossogo (Anne-Marie Ossogo) annouxx@yahoo.fr 
19 Anouan Anouan anouansylvere@anac.ci 
20 Assane Bousso assane.bousso@dakaraeroport.com 
21 Assogba Jean-Baptiste assogbajea@asecna.org 
22 Albert Taylor ataylor@icao.int 
23 Kokouvi Atchrimi atchrimikok@asecna.org 
24 Bola Ahmed atcokale@yahoo.co.uk 
25 Samuel Owusu attaowusu1269@gmail.com 
26 Dickens Awiti  awitidickens@gmail.com 
27 Badara Diop badara.diop@anacim.sn 
28 louis bakienon bakienonlou@asecna.org 
29 Alberto Cardoso Correia Silva betosilva91@gmail.com 
30 Bilan Mohamed Moumin bilan.mohamed@djibaviationcivile.co

m 
31 Billy Diabasenga billydk67@gmail.com 
32 Barry Kashambo bkashambo@icao.int 
33 Bongani Maluleka bonganim@atns.co.za 
34 borry saidy borrysaidy@yahoo.com 
35 Benson Osoro bosoro@kcaa.or.ke 
36 Benedict Onjala bwatitwa@kcaa.or.ke 
37 Cédric Koussikan c.koussikan@anac.bj 



38 Cedric Liobo Yalala cedricliobo1@gmail.com 
39 Niesan Chetty chettyn@caa.co.za 
40 Churchill Jacobs churchill9874@gmail.com 
41 Caroline Mildred Makoha cmakoha@caa.co.ug 
42 Carolyn Mbiti cmbiti@kcaa.or.ke 
43 Collins Ochillo cochillo@kcaa.or.ke 
44 David Akuamoah-Boateng daboateng@caa.com.gh 
45 Domingos Araujo dadocas@hotmail.com 
46 Dan Dastier Manfoumbi dandastier.manfoumbi@anac-

gabon.com 
47 Larbi Daniel danlarbi001@gmail.com 
48 David Mendy david.mendy@anacim.sn 
49 David Mwitabangoma davidmwits@gmail.com 
50 David Ondieki do.ondieki@gmail.com 
51 Dongo Edgar Kouamé dongoedgar@gmail.com 
52 Doreen Antwi-Adjei  doreen.antwiadjei@gmail.com 
53 Doreen Mwaanga doreen.mwaanga@caa.co.zm 
54 Dossa Luhindi dossa.luhindi@tcaa.go.tz 
55 Vivien Dovonon dovononviv@asecna.org 
56 Edem Semenya edemsemenya@hotmail.fr 
57 Eldonny Mbuyi  Nyembue eldonnymbuyi@gmail.com 
58 Gnimdou Kelewou elmooth22@gmail.com 
59 Eduardo Manzodila emanzodila@gmail.com 
60 Enia Kakombu enia.kakombu@caa.co.zm 
61 Elijah Obongo eobongo@kcaa.or.ke 
62 Elisha Omuya eomuya@icao.int 
63 Emmanuel Sabiiti esabiiti@caa.gov.rw 
64 Ibrahim Mengoua Fabrice fabrice.mengoua@ccaa.aero 
65 Fateh Bekhti  fateh.bekhti@ifatca.org 
66 Fanfe Bamba fbamba@icao.int 
67 Gakuba fred fgakuba@rac.co.rw 
68 Flora Wakolo florawakolo@gmail.com 
69 Francois Barwise francoisb@atns.co.za 
70 Faraji Ssenkooto fsenkooto@caa.co.ug 
71 Boni Dibate gautengschoolwear@gmail.com 
72 Gilbert Boadi gboadi@caa.com.gh 
73 George Mbugua geombugua@gmail.com 
74 Charles Geraud Armel Tonoukouin geraud.tonoukouin@gmail.com 
75 Gildas Boungaghan  gildas.boungaghan@anac-gabon.com 
76 Godfrey Kanyanta godfrey.kanyanta@caa.co.zm 
77 GEOFFREY Okot gokot@caa.co.ug 
78 ernest gorou gorouern@asecna.org 
79 Gregory Critchley  gregoryc@atns.co.za 
80 Laeticia Dieck gretty@hotmail.fr 
81 Hamadoune CISSE hamadoune@yahoo.com 



82 Harrison Banda harrison.banda@caa.co.zm 
83 Helder Osorio helder.osorio@enna.co.ao 
84 Handel Emad Fergusson     hfergusson@slcaa.gov.sl 
85 Atto Irene iatto@caa.co.ug 
86 Ishmael Hemoh ihemoh@slcaa.gov.sl 
87 Ineza Diane inezadiane04@gmail.com 
88 Ireen Monde inongemonde1@gmail.com 
89 Isaac Ojwang iojwang@kcaa.or.ke 
90 Issa Alou Diarra issaalou1773@gmail.com 
91 Ingrid Umutoni iumutoni@caa.gov.rw 
92 Jackline Kwagala jacklinekk@gmail.com 
93 James Davis jamesd@atns.co.za 
94 Haske Jibrin jhaske@nama.gov.ng 
95 Joel Ntwali jntwali@caa.gov.rw 
96 Joseph Phaika joseph.phaika@caa.co.zm 
97 Pongo José jptshende@gmail.com 
98 Annabel Acipa Uganda  jsnimaro@gmail.com 
99 Josephine Waweru jwaweru@icao.int 
100 Koffi Badjina k.badjina@anac-togo.tg 
101 Abraham Kahenge kahengea@ncaa.com.na 
102 Soilihi Issa Soilihi kaissasoilihi@outlook.fr 
103 Jeremia Ingashipola Kamati kamatij@ncaa.com.na 
104 Essosimna Kelewou kelewouess@asecna.org 
105 Khaireh Omar Ahmed khaireh.omar@djibaviationcivile.com 
106 Kwamena Halm khalm@caa.com.gh 
107 Khotso Letsika khotsoletsika@gmail.com 
108 Keziah Ogutu kogutu@icao.int 
109 Kouadio Constant-Serge Konan kokonan@anac.ci 
110 Kwazaye T. Wameker kwameker@lcaa.gov.lr 
111 Amukono Amukono lamukono@gmail.com 
112 (Eloy Molinero letlmolinero@yahoo.com 
113 Celso Gaspar ludgero.celso@hotmail.com 
114 Evaristo Lisboa luisevaristolisboa@gmail.com 
115 Lawrence Vudzijena lvudzijena@caaz.co.zw 
116 Mabano Yvette mabano.yvette@yahoo.com 
117 Gauthier Madika madika1@outlook.fr 
118 Chipo Zuze  mairobynnjoy@gmail.com 
119 Tshilidzi Mahuwa  malopej@dot.gov.za 
120 mamadou Mbodji mamadou.mbodji@bea.sn 
121 Guy Maurel Dzifack Kenfack maurel.kenfack@gmail.com 
122 Sarafina Maxwanu  maxwanus@ncaa.com.na 
123 Siphokazi May mays@caa.co.za 
124 Mbouzou Fomena Palmas mbouzou.fomena@ccaa.aero 
125 william James Mfune  mfunewilliamjames@gmail.com 



126 Micael Moreno micael.moreno@aac.cv 
127 Michael Kamugisha mikabo48@gmail.com 
128 Michael Agbo-Ntibrey mntibrey@caa.com.gh 
129 Mooki Molapo mookim@atns.co.za 
130 Mouhamadou Ba mouhamadou.ba@anacim.sn 
131 Richard Francis Mshelbara mshelbara@yahoo.co.uk 
132 Joe Muhindi muhindi.jk@gmail.com 
133 Richard Munyenyiwa munyenyiwar@gmail.com 
134 Florence Murebwayire mureflo1986@gmail.com 
135 Mohamed Yangbay Kamara mykamara@slcaa.gov.sl 
136 James Narcisse Meyo Kanga narcisse.meyo@ccaa.aero 
137 Nathan Kaluba nathan.kaluba@caa.co.zm 
138 Ndoumbé Niang Thioune ndoumbe.niang@anacim.sn 
139 Ngabo Bongayi Kizito nkizito@rac.co.rw 
140 Nika Meheza Manzi nmanzi@icao.int 
141 Noble Muyenzikazi nmuyenzikazi@caa.gov.rw 
142 Nokuthula Phakathi  nokuthulap@atns.co.za 
143 Theoline Kauraisa nuast@ncaa.com.na 
144 Helder Osorio osoriohelder@gmail.com 
145 Ferreira osvaldo.cortex@gmail.com 
146 Odeth Umuganwa oumuganwa@caa.gov.rw 
147 Ousmane Sangare ousmanesangare2002@yahoo.fr 
148 Gabon-Larissa Pamela  pamela.dianga@anac-gabon.com 
149 Parfait Djimhomadji parfait.djimhomadji@yahoo.fr 
150 Patrick Bemba Koudaou patrick.bemba@ccaa.aero 
151 Essase Nyamsi Paul paul.essase@ccaa.aero 
152 Paul Kalemba pkalemba@caa.co.ug 
153 Janine Prins prinsj@dot.gov.za 
154 Prisca Nkolo priscankolo@gmail.com 
155 matthew Lawrence Pwajok pwajokmathewlawrence@yahoo.com 
156 Prosper Zo'o Minto'o pzoomintoo@icao.int 
157 South Africa - Raoul Bester  raoulb@atns.co.za 
158 ravi issory raviissory@yahoo.com 
159 Richard Cherop rcherop@kcaa.or.ke 
160 Rosemary Kyalo rkyalo@kcaa.or.ke 
161 Rosemary Muhanji rmuhanji@icao.int 
162 Boukari Sahirou sahiroub@gmail.com 
163 Mounkaila Mounkaila saloualfa77@gmail.com 
164 Sam Mahlangu samm@atns.co.za 
165 samuel zormelo samzorm@gmail.com 
166 Joyeuse Sandrine Umutoniwase sandrinejoyeuse@gmail.com 
167 Santjie White santjiew@outlook.com 
168 Elvino Santos santoselvino@gmail.com 
169 Protus Seda sedap@iata.org 



170 Selvanaden Ayasamy selvan@intnet.mu 
171 Comlan Sessou sessoueugene@gmail.com 
172 Seynabou Dieye seynabou.dieye@dakaraeroport.com 
173 Sandrine Gnassou    sgnassou@anac.ci 
174 Marx Shikongo shikongo18@gmail.com 
175 Zephania Sholobela sholzone@gmail.com 
176 Moumouni Sinare sierramike86@gmail.com 
177 Simon Zwane simonz@atns.co.za 
178 Victor sitapata sitapatav@ncaa.com.na 
179 Golden Siteketa siteketag@ncaa.com.na 
180 lukman sanni slukman1980@yahoo.com 
181 Abdimalik Sheikh Muhumed smuhumed@scaa.gov.so 
182 Nafuna Suzan snafuna@caa.co.ug 
183 Souleymanou Abba Rapaya  souleymanou.rapaya@ccaa.aero 
184 Rashid Said Khamis srmanyanya@gmail.com 
185 Micha Stiemert stiemertm@ncaa.com.na 
186 Steven Wabwire swabwire@caa.co.ug 
187 Serge Guy Tchanda tchanda_serge@yahoo.fr 
188 Teresia Muchoki tcnjoki.97@gmail.com 
189 Moustapha Thioune thiounemou@asecna.org 
190 Susana Katimba  tsusess@ncaa.com.na 
191 Venâncio Paulo venanciocpaulo@gmail.com 
192 Varney Landa vmatthews@lcaa.gov.lr 
193 Samba Wella welsamaba@gmail.com 
194 William Agyare wgagyare@gmail.com 
195 Winstone Gicheru wgicheru@kcaa.or.ke 
196 Komi Mawunyo Metowogo womegoot@gmail.com 
197 Yassine elcharkaoui) y.elcharkaoui@gmail.com 
198 Yanish Ashvin Baurhoo ybaurhoo@govmu.org 
199 Zewdu Aregawi zaregawi@icao.int    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


